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STAKE

OLDER RESPONSE

What stakeholder group do you belong to?

138 responses

@ Parent/Guardian of Quest student for
the 2020-2021 school year

@ School Staff
@ Student

@ Other Community Stakeholder (not a
parent/guardian)



STAKE

OLDER REPRESENTATION

What grade(s) will your children be in for the 2020-2021 school year? Check all that apply.

138 responses

Kindergarten
1st grade
2nd grade
3rd grade
4th grade
5th grade
6th grade
7th grade
8th grade

11 (8%)
32 (23.2%)
19 (13.8%)
25 (18.1%)
13 (9.4%)
15 (10.9%)
24 (17.4%)
23 (16.7%)
12 (8.7%)
20 (14.5%)

10 20 30 40



WORK OUTSIDE T

E

OME

Currently, how often does your work require you to be out of the house during the regular school

W/

day?

135 responses

@ Generally every day

@ 3-4 days per week

@ 2-3 days per week

@ 1 day or less per week but at least 2

days per month

@ Less than 2 days per month



FACTOR: COVID-19 VACCINE

Many factors are important when planning to reopen schools. How important is the following
factor when considering children attending school in person: COVID-19 Vaccine?

135 responses

@ Not important

@ Slightly important

@ Moderately important
@ Important

@ \ery important




FACTOR: EN

ANCED CLEANING

Many factors are important when planning to reopen schools. How important is the following

factor when considering children attending school in person: enhanced cleaning in the school?

138 responses

@ Not important

@ Slightly important
Moderately important

@® Important

@ Very important



FACTOR: SOCIAL DISTANCING

Many factors are important when planning to reopen schools. How important is the following

factor when considering children attending school i...on: limited seating to maintain social distancing?
137 responses

@ Not important

@ Slightly important

@ Moderately important
@ Important

@ Very important




FACTOR: STAGGERING SC

EDULES

Many factors are important when planning to reopen schools. How important is the following

factor when considering children attending schoo...g drop-off and pick-up times to reduce crowding?

138 responses

@ Not important

@ Slightly important

@ Moderately important
@® Important

@ Very important



RANKING OF OPTIONS

*School full-time distance will be an option

Ranking of Option by Mode ;

B Highest Score

1st-Full In
Person

2nd-Week/Week

3rd-2 day/3 day

4th-AM PM day

5th-Full Distance
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OPTIONS DATA ANALYSIS

Strong opinions regarding full return
to school and full return to distance
(often picked as 1 and 5 and vice
versa)

Options not including “full time”
followed the opposite curve with
week/week peaking highest as 2nd
choice, 2 day/3 day peaking highest
as 3rd choice, and half day peaking
highest as 4th choice.

Of those whose 1st choice is full distance, 85%
of families worked outside the house 4-5 school
days per week. 60% has students in MS. 20%
were in 3rd-5th grade. 20% were in K-2nd
grade.

Both Staff and Parents groups were 58%
choosing return to full time in person as 1st
choice

Of those who picked return to full time in

person, their 2nd choice was:

44% Week on/week distance

28% 2 day in person/ 3 day distance
20% Half-day sessions

7% Full time distance

O O O O



FACTORS IN RANKING TYPES OF REOPENING

What factors determined your decision for the type of reopening? Check all that apply.

138 responses

Childcare 50 (36.2%)
Health and Safety 94 (68.1%)

Access to Technology

Academic Learning/Ability to
Learn

36 (26.1%)

106 (76.8%)

100 (72.5%)

Positive feelings about learning

0,
and sc... 83 (60.1%)

15 (10.9%)
Other 5 (3.6%)
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SENSE OF PREPAREDNESS FOR DISTANCE

Considering your experience with emergency distance education that Quest implemented for the
end of the 2019-2020 school year, how prepared do y... to participate in distance learning in Fall 20207

133 responses

@ Extremely prepared
@ Very prepared

@ Moderately prepared
@ Slightly prepared

@ Not at all prepared




INTEREST: PARENT TRAINING

If distance learning is continued into the Fall 2020, whether part-time or full-time, would you be

interested in attending training for parents/guardians?
133 responses

@ Yes
® No
@ Maybe




CONTINUITY WITH CCSD

How important is it that Quest starts the school year at the same time as CCSD or other schools?

39 responses

@ Not important

@ Somewhat important
@ Important

@ \ery important




CONTINUITY WITH CCSD 2

How important is it that Quest utilizes the same distance learning option as CCSD or other

schools?
@ Not important
@ Somewhat important
@ Important
@ Very important

39 responses




CHAMPIONS

105 parent responses

Use Champions for During Distance Education

Very Likely
18.1%
Very Unlikely
41.9%
Likely
19.0%
Unlikely

21.0%




Thank you!



